
Hirakhand Special/08445X - COVR - ECoR 
BBS/Bhubaneswar to JDB/Jagdalpur 

16h 20m - 787 km - 21 halts - Departs Daily 
# Code Station Name Arrives Avg Depart

s
Avg Halt PF Day Km Spd Elv Zone

1 BBS Bhubaneswar 19:35 0 1 0 57 33 ECoR
2 KUR Khurda Road Junction 19:55 20:00 5m 0 1 19 79 16 ECoR
3 NKP Nirakarpur 20:20 20:22 2m 0 1 46 56 ECoR
4 KAPG Kalupara Ghat 20:40 20:42 2m 0 1 62 72 10 ECoR
5 BALU Balugaon 21:05 21:07 2m 0 1 90 79 9 ECoR
6 KIT Khallikot 21:20 21:22 2m 0 1 107 80 ECoR
7 CAP Chatrapur 21:50 21:52 2m 0 1 145 56 ECoR
8 BAM Brahmapur 22:15 22:20 5m 0 1 166 59 20 ECoR
9 IPM Ichchapuram 22:45 22:47 2m 0 1 191 83 22 ECoR
10 SPT Sompeta 23:00 23:02 2m 0 1 209 29 47 ECoR
11 PSA Palasa 00:08 00:10 2m 0 2 241 86 24 ECoR
12 CHE Srikakulam Road 01:01 01:03 2m 0 2 314 80 30 ECoR
13 CPP Chipurupalle 01:32 01:34 2m 0 2 352 51 ECoR
14 VZM Vizianagaram Junction 02:10 02:35 25m 2 383 71 58 ECoR
15 VBL Bobbili Junction 03:21 03:26 5m 0 2 437 65 ECoR
16 PVP Parvatipuram 03:48 03:50 2m 0 2 461 24 122 ECoR
17 PVPT Parvatipuram Town 03:54 03:56 2m 0 2 463 55 ECoR
18 RGDA Rayagada 04:45 04:50 5m 0 2 508 55 223 ECoR
19 TKRI Tikiri 06:28 06:30 2m 0 2 598 51 831 ECoR
20 DMNJ Damanjodi 07:45 07:47 2m 0 2 662 20 896 ECoR
21 KRPU Koraput Junction 08:45 09:10 25m 2 681 39 875 ECoR
22 JYP Jeypore 10:13 10:15 2m 0 2 723 39 593 ECoR
23 JDB Jagdalpur 11:55 0 2 787 - 570 ECoR

India Rail Info

https://indiarailinfo.com

May 27 2024 (15:56)

May 27 2024 (15:56)

1

1


